Reimbursement for in-district travel expenses shall be paid in a separate check 
upon submission of a properly approved travel voucher. Such reimbursement 
shall be made at the then-current state rate. 

F. The computation of a teacher’s daily wage shall be determined by dividing the 
teacher’s basic salary by one hundred eighty six (186) days in the case of 
teachers new to the District and one hundred eighty one (181) days in the case 
of returning teachers regardless of full or part-time status. 

G. A teacher who believes his or her compensation to be deficient shall be given a 
verification or rejection of his or her claim within two (2) working days. If 
compensation is verified by the Office of Human Resources to be deficient due

[...]

complete two (2) summer school sessions accumulate one (1) day of sick leave. 
Teachers who are hired and complete one hundred forty (140) hours or more 
in their summer school program accumulate one (1) day of sick leave. 

ARTICLE XVII. PROFESSIONAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND 

The District will establish an annual fund of six thousand nine hundred dollars ($6,900.00) 
for the establishment of a professional growth scholarship that will be available to all teachers 
upon application to the Staff Development Manager. The Staff Development Manager will 
review and approve applications. The purpose of these scholarships is to assist in the payment

[...]

days after completion of military service, unless impossible or 
unreasonable to do so through no fault of the teacher, then as soon as 
possible by notifying the Director of Human Resources or designee in 
writing of complication. 

C. If the service is one hundred and eighty-one (181) days or more, the teacher must 
apply for reemployment no later than ninety (90) days after completion of 
military service. 

D. A teacher who is reemployed is entitled to the seniority and other rights and 
benefits determined by seniority that the teacher had on the date of the

[...]

hired after the beginning of the school year will be allocated a pro-rated amount. 

C. If a teacher terminates employment during the contract year, a pro-rated share 
will be deducted from the employee’s balance prior to determining final 
pay/benefits. 

D. Sick leave shall accumulate to a maximum of one hundred fifty-three (153) days 
at any point in time. The days accumulated by a regular part-time teacher shall 
be fractional days based upon the fraction of full-time employment represented 
by such teacher’s contract. 

At the end of each school year, teachers who have accumulated in excess of one

[...]

to teachers hired into Career & Technical Education programs at a 2:1 ratio, 
whereas two (2) years of industry experience will count toward one (1) year for 
placement purposes. At the discretion of the Director of Human Resources, 
other work experience consisting of at least one thousand five hundred and 
eighty-four (1,584) hours per year may qualify for salary schedule credit. 

B. Credit shall be allowed up to two (2) years where military service has 
interrupted a teaching career. 

C. A certified trade school teacher without a degree or previous teaching 
experience may be allowed up to three (3) year’s teaching credit on the

[...]

Workers and Speech Language Pathologists employed by the District (including 
those who were employed by the District in the past) shall be granted credit on 
the Placement Grid up to and including six (6) years for previous licensed work 
experience (experience must consist of at least one thousand five hundred and 
eighty-four (1,584) hours per year to qualify as a year of experience). Registered 
Nurses may only receive credit for work experience as a Registered Nurse. 

Section 25.05 Salary Adjustment for New Position  
A. In the event an employee applies for a vacancy and is hired into a different